PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Elodie Tillier	06/07/2010
Guillaume Enchery	06/07/2010
Veronique Gervais-Couplet	06/21/2010
Mickaele Le Ravalec	06/07/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IFP		
Street Address:	1 & 4 avenue de Bois Preau		
City:	RUEIL-MALMAISON CEDEX		
State/Country:	FRANCE		
Postal Code:	92852		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12781844

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)312-6666

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-312-6600

Email: rperez@antonelli.com

Correspondent Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP
Address Line 1: 1300 NORTH SEVENTEENTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22209-3873

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	612.50774X00		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donald E. Stout		

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 024717 FRAME: 0470 OF \$40.00 12/81844

501238639

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024717 FRAME: 0471

_			ASSI	GNMENT	Γ		ATTY. DOCKET NO.: 612.50774X00
herei	WHEREAS the below named invenanter referred to as the ASSIGNOR invented of MODIFIED FACI	ented a certai	n impro	evernent relating t	0		·
	for which an application for Letters Par	tent to be file	d in the	United States Par	tent ar	nd Trademark Office wa	as executed on even date.
X	for which U.S. Application Serial No.	12/781,	,844	for Letters Pater	ıt was	filed in the U.S. Patent	and Trademark Office on
	May 18, 2010						
	for which an International Application	was filed on			as		, designating the United States.
	AND WHEREAS IFP		<u> </u>		1		
	1			ie de Bois Pr		X - FRANCE	
inventincluded beneft ASSI and cand eaterm of the use ASSI count may be and or identi	NOW, WITNESSETH that for gons, sells, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, it ition and application, including any and alting any and all renewals, reissues, ree its accruing or to accrue with respect it GNEE, its assigns and legal representationtinuations thereof, and any and all Lextensions thereof, with all the rights, poor terms of any and all such Letters Pate and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assign of the account of the property of	its assigns an all divisions a examinations of the filing of twest to have, butters Patent when grandigns and legaloyed the same to execute all same to said applications a requests the cast thereof, to A te law firm of the estrable in or the same to said applications a requests the cast thereof, to A te law firm of the estrable in or the same to said applications a requests the cast thereof, to A te law firm of the estrable in or the same to said applications a requests the cast thereof, to A te law firm of the same to said applications are the said applications are the said applications are the said applicatio	d legal and con and extor secur hold, ex which m ges and ted, inc. I represe, if the I paper ASSIC and secur Commissions Fanton der to	representatives, tinuations thereof tensions thereof, ting of patents in kercise, and enjoy hay be granted the dadvantages in an eluding any and alsentatives, in as a elementatives, in as a elementative and the second patents of Patents (EE, its assigns ar elli, Terry, Stout, comply with the	the ere, and and ir the U said erefor, nywise I rene erecessate and I at the E an	antire and exclusive right any and all Letters Pate and to any and all properties of and to any and all properties of and to any and all properties of any and all properties of a constant of a const	at, title and interest in and to said ant which may be granted therefor, iority and/or convention rights or y countries foreign thereto, SAID on, including any and all divisions renewals, reissues, reexaminations taining thereto, for and during the nations and extensions thereof, for to all intents and purposes as the in the United States and foreign d to execute any other papers that Letters Patent on said application, cordance herewith.
201	FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVEN	ITOR		INVE	NTOR'S	SIGNATURE	DATE
	TILLIER Elodie				<u> </u>		07106/8010
202	FULL NAME OF SECOND JOINT INVENTOR			INVE	NTOR'S	SIGNATURE	DATE
	ENCHERY Guillaume			4	Taa	il	07/06/2010
203	FULL NAME OF THIRD JOINT INVENTOR			INVE	NTOR'S	SIGNATURE	DATE
	GERVAIS-COUPLET Véro	nique		79	pe	og	21/06/2010

PATENT

7/00/10

REEL: 024717 FRAME: 0472

FULL NAME OF FOURTH JOINT INVENTOR

LE RAVALEC Mickaële